

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2119/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in CRLA No. 58/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.A.M.PRABHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter in the 4th week of January, 2009.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master