

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 266 of 2009

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.A.M. PRABHU AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date :04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant (s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, adv.

UPON HEARING COUNSEL THE COURT MADE THE
FOLLOWING ORDER

In paragraph 10 of the judgment dated 11.2.2003 the
expression trial shall read as charge.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master